
T368 

Port 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

ON 

ON 

WN 
AK 

AK 
ON 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
CH 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

CH 
AK 
CH 

Appn. 
Nu. 

7154 

1853 
7402 

7403 

284 

282 

1847 
7550 

7487 
281 

649 
7423 

7421 

7422 

7514 
7425 

7515 
7516 
7470 

7533 

7123 

7121 
7427 

1855 

7431 

7551 
7536 

674 
7432 

7452 

7453 

1848 
652 

7198 

1852 

7505 

7328 

7457 
7538 
7507 

640 
7539 

654 

Tariff 
Item 

39.07.299 

40.06.011 
41.10.000 

60.05.069 

62.05.039 

71.14.001 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

74.19.009 
75.06.000 

83.15.009 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.17.009 

84.18.039 
84.21.011 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.56.009 

84.56.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

85.01.029 

85.01.049 

85.11.009 

85.19.009 
85 .19 .055 
85 .19 .055 

85.22.019 
85.23.021 
85.23.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/81-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Dennison fasteners, peculiar for use in clothing and meat processing 
industries 

Finilec, peculiar for use as a permanent puncture repair kit . . . . 
Leather boards, when declared:.. . . . . . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in. making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making footwear 
QB 2000 heel/elbow protectors, peculiar for use in the prevention of 

decubitus ulcers 
Twill Jean cloths, type 12600, peculiar for use in cleaning columns of 

electron microcropes 
Electron microscope grids of gold, peculiar to use for holding speci

mens during analysis 
Insoles of stainless steel, commonly used in making industrial footwear 
Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums: . . . . 

Approved: 
Pull up spouts, R.U. and S. type nozzles (tin plate), Neck rings 

flange 
Raychem Batalloy heat shrinkable metal alloy couplings . . . . 
Electron microscope grids of nickel, peculiar to use for holding speci

mens during analysis 
Trimets and Trifoil C, up to 0.002 in. thick . . . . . . 
Electro-hydraulic. DC power packs, peculiar for use to provide the 

motive power to lift and lower demountable bodies on and off vehicle 
chassis 

Hydrolance pumps, electrically powered stainless steel pump, peculiar 
for use as an injection pump for the intramuscular application of 
conditioning fluids in poultry, meat and meat products 

Poultry injection pump, pneumatic pump mounted in stainless steel box 
for wall mounting, peculiar for use as an injection pump for the 
intramuscular application of conditioning fluids in poultry 

EBM compact fans with external rotor motors, duties up to 350 m 3 /hr 
Siltex automatic autoclave, peculiar for use in medical and dental 

sterilisation 
Col um bit 40 cm x 40 cm stainless steel filter press . . . . . . 
D heads and pistol grips for B.C.F. fire extinguishers . . . . 
Airless spray units of the following types, viz: Nordson 25B, 64B and 

180C 
Allentown pneumatic gun, model N-1, peculiar for use in spraying 

concrete 
Components, peculiar for use in making Marquip Series MQA, MQB 

airless spray units 
Components, peculiar for use in making pressure paint tanks. . . . 
Powder and dry spray units excluding electrostatic powder coating 

recovery units 
Spindle oiling and extracting machine, peculiar for use in extracting, 

filtering and replenishing oil in the bases of spindles on textile spinning 
machines 

Model 1SH Mikro pulveriser and screens, peculiar for use in making 
cosmetics 

Shotcrete machine, model Meyco GM 74 . . . . . . 
B:C.L. adhesive application unit, peculiar for use in applying adhesive 

to polyethylene tape 
Cracker mill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Incomplete Autefa wool baling press, peculiar for use in making one 

Autefa 350 tonne density wool press 
Inline vibrating pressure sifter, model CP32, peculiar for use to sift, 

size and grade powders and granules under pressure 
Photopolymer plate alcohol washing unit, peculiar for use in cleaning 

photographic plates used in the printing industry 
Teijo washers, peculiar for use in cleaning metal parts of machinery .. 
Aerosol valves including actuators, 25.4 mm diameter, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers, for 
aerosol antiperspirant 

Solenoid valves, viz: Skinner types 2LB, 2LD, L2E, 2LF, 2LG, 2LH; 
direct acting, nil operating differential pressure, 0--862 kPa 

ASEA single phase current transformers, peculiar to use for protecting 
and metering power station and sub-station equipment, suitable for 
supply voltages of 66 kV and over 

Wave activated generators, peculiar for use in generating electrical 
power to maintain charge in batteries 

Metrodent electric dental furnace, viz: Metrobound furnace and Metro 
inlay furnace 

Allen Bradley push button switches, bulletins 800S, 800H and 800R 
ADC terminals and connectors . . . . . . . . . . 
Wire nut, wing nut, all plastic and set screw connectors, being devices 

to connect electrical wires 
"Bioklimatik" air steriliser . . . . . . 
ADC patch cords, peculiar for use in circuit patching 
Co-axial cable RG196 and triaxial cable . . . . 

No. 51 

Rates of::1. Duty . · 

Normal Pref. 
I 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free"' 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free"' 
Free* 

Free* 

Free*' 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
15 

99 

99 

99 

15 
15 

99 
99 

99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 
10 

10 

15 

15 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

99 
10 

10 

10 

ro 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
1-0 

10 


