1368

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/81-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	7154	39.07.299	Dennison fasteners, peculiar for use in clothing and meat processing	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1853 7402	40.06.011 41.10.000	industries Finilec, peculiar for use as a permanent puncture repair kit Leather boards, when declared:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK	7403	60.05.069	use by him, only in making footwear QB 2000 heel/elbow protectors, peculiar for use in the prevention of decubitus ulcers	Free*	Free*	99
DN	284	62.05.039	Twill Jean cloths, type 12600, peculiar for use in cleaning columns of electron microcropes	Free*	Free*	99
DN	282	71.14.001	Electron microscope grids of gold, peculiar to use for holding speci- mens during analysis	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1847 7550	73.40.069 73.40.069	Insoles of stainless steel, commonly used in making industrial footwear Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums: Approved: Pull up spouts, R.U. and S. type nozzles (tin plate), Neck rings	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK DN	7487 281	74.19.009 75.06.000	flange Raychem Batalloy heat shrinkable metal alloy couplings Electron microscope grids of nickel, peculiar to use for holding speci- mens during analysis	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
CH AK	649 7423	83.15.009 84.10.029	Trimets and Trifoil C, up to 0.002 in. thick Electro-hydraulic DC power packs, peculiar for use to provide the motive power to lift and lower demountable bodies on and off vehicle chassis	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
AK	7421	84.10.029	Hydrolance pumps, electrically powered stainless steel pump, peculiar for use as an injection pump for the intramuscular application of conditioning fluids in poultry, meat and meat products	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7422	84.10.029	Poultry injection pump, pneumatic pump mounted in stainless steel box for wall mounting, peculiar for use as an injection pump for the intramuscular application of conditioning fluids in poultry	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	7514 7425	84.11.061 84.17.009	EBM compact fans with external rotor motors, duties up to 350 m ³ /hr Siltex automatic autoclave, peculiar for use in medical and dental sterilisation	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK AK AK	7515 7516 7470	84.18.039 84.21.011 84.21.029	Columbit 40 cm × 40 cm stainless steel filter press D heads and pistol grips for B.C.F. fire extinguishers Airless spray units of the following types, viz: Nordson 25B, 64B and 180C	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15 10
AK	7533	84.21.029	Allentown pneumatic gun, model N-1, peculiar for use in spraying concrete	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7123	84.21.029	Components, peculiar for use in making Marquip Series MQA, MQB airless spray units	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	7121 7427	84.21.029 84.21.029	Components, peculiar for use in making pressure paint tanks Powder and dry spray units excluding electrostatic powder coating recovery units	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
WN	1855	84.21.029	Spindle oiling and extracting machine, peculiar for use in extracting, filtering and replenishing oil in the bases of spindles on textile spinning machines	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7431	84.56.009	Model 1SH Mikro pulveriser and screens, peculiar for use in making cosmetics	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	7551 7536	84.56.009 84.59.059	Shotcrete machine, model Meyco GM 74 B.C.L. adhesive application unit, peculiar for use in applying adhesive to polyethylene tape	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
CH AK	674 7432	84.59.059 84.59.059	Cracker mill Incomplete Autefa wool baling press, peculiar for use in making one Autefa 350 tonne density wool press	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
AK	7452	84.59.059	Inline vibrating pressure sifter, model CP32, peculiar for use to sift, size and grade powders and granules under pressure	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7453	84.59.059	Photopolymer plate alcohol washing unit, peculiar for use in cleaning photographic plates used in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	10
WN CH	1848 652	84.59.059 84.61.021	Teijo washers, peculiar for use in cleaning metal parts of machinery Aerosol valves including actuators, 25.4 mm diameter, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers, for aerosol antiperspirant	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	7198	84.61.021	Solenoid valves, viz: Skinner types 2LB, 2LD, L2E, 2LF, 2LG, 2LH; direct acting, nil operating differential pressure, 0–862 kPa	Free*		
WN	1852	85.01.029	ASEA single phase current transformers, peculiar to use for protecting and metering power station and sub-station equipment, suitable for supply voltages of 66 kV and over	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7505	85.01.049	Wave activated generators, peculiar for use in generating electrical power to maintain charge in batteries	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7328	85.11,009	Metrodent electric dental furnace, viz: Metrobound furnace and Metro inlay furnace	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK AK	7457 7538 7507	85.19.009 85.19.055 85.19.055	Allen Bradley push button switches, bulletins 800S, 800H and 800R ADC terminals and connectors	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
CH AK CH	640 7539 654	85.22.019 85.23.021 85.23.021	"Bioklimatik" air steriliser	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10